
www.SafePathProducts.com 
1-800-497-2003
21 Valley Court, Chico CA, 95973

Site Applications 

PARKS STADIUMS SCHOOLS GY M N A  S I U M S  

SafeResidential  Ramps
     Reducer Sections

TM



 37" 1" 

 30" 

1
4 " 

 3" 

 4.37° SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 1" x 11 1/2" x 15" 2

MRED 900 2" x 11 1/2" x 30" 1

MRED 1000  1 11/16" x 25 1/4" x 24" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2300

3"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 85 LBS.



40 1
2 " 1"

 30" 1
4 " 

 4.36° 

3 1
4 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 1" x 14 1/4" x 15" 2

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 14 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2325

3 1/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 85 LBS.



 40" 1" 

 30" 
1
4 " 

 4.76° 

3 1
2 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 1/2" 1 1/2" x 11 1/2" x 30" 2

MRED 900 2" x 11 1/2" x 30" 1

MRED 1400 2 5/8" x 28 11/16" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2350

3 1/2"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 92 LBS.



 30" 

46 1
4 " 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.3° 

3 3
4 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 3/4 1 3/4" x 23" x 30" 2

MRED 900 2" x 23 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 900 2" x 23" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2375

3 3/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 116 LBS.



 49" 1" 

 30" 1
4 " 

 4.32° 

 4" 

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 23" x 30" 2

MRED 900 2" x 23" x 30" 1

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2400

4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 132 LBS.



 30" 

52 1
2 " 1" 

4 1
4 "

1
4 " 

 4.36° 

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 4

MRED 1000 2" x 13" x 30" 2A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2425

4 1/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 141 LBS.



 30" 

 56" 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.3° 

4 1
2 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 14 7/8" x 15" 4

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 1200 2 1/2" x 29 3/4" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2450

4 1/2"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 265 LBS.



 56" 1" 

 30" 

1
4 " 

 4.81° 

4 3
4 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 14 7/8" x 15" 4

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 1200 2 1/2" x 29 3/4" x 30" 1

1/4 shim 1/4" x 12" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2475

4 3/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 169 LBS.



 56" 1" 

 30" 

1
4 " 

 5.27° 

 5" 
SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 14 7/8" x 30" 4

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 1200 2 1/2" x 29 3/4" x 30" 1

MRAEZ 0010 1/2" x 3 1/4" x 30" 1

1/4 shim 1/4" x 12" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2500

5"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 172 LBS.



 30" 

59 1
2 " 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.82° 

5 1
4 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 14 7/8" x 30" 4

FS 1/2 1/2" x 14 7/8" x 30" 4

MRED 1200 2 1/2" x 29 3/4" x 30" 2

.25 shim 1/4" x 12" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2525

5 1/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 197 LBS.



 30" 

69 3
4 " 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.3° 

5 1
2 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 1/2 1 1/2" x 23 1/8" x 15" 2

FS 1 3/4 1 3/4" x 23 1/8" x 15" 2

FS 2 2" x 23 1/8" x 15" 2

MRED 900 2" x 23 1/4" x 15" 3A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2550

5 1/2"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 235 LBS.



 30" 

69 3
4 " 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.93° 

5 3
4 "

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 1 1/2 1 1/2" x 23 1/8" x 30" 2

FS 1 3/4 1 3/4" x 23 1/8" x 30" 2

FS 2 2" x 23 1/8" x 30" 2

MRED 900 2" x 23 1/4" x 30" 3

1/4 shim 1/4" x 12" x 30" 1A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2575

5 3/4"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 244 LBS.



 30" 

75 3
4 " 1" 

1
4 " 

 4.32° 

 6" 

SKU Dimensions QTY.

FS 2 2" x 16 15/16" x 15" 6

FS 2 2" x 24" x 15" 2

MRED 900 2" x 23 1/4" x 30" 1

MRED 1000 2 1/4" x 26 1/4" x 30" 2A A

B B

2

2

1

1

PROPRIETARY:
THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF

SAFEPATH PRODUCTS.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART 

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF
SAFEPATH PRODUCTS IS 

PROHIBITED.

RS 2600

6"

LAST UPDATE:

RAMP
MODEL:
RAMP

HEIGHT:

CONTACT:
SafePath Products:
1(800)497-2003
Sales:
quote@safepathproducts.com

UNLESS OTHEWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

3/4/2025

RAMP
WEIGHT: 260 LBS.
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